L&T Technology Services Limited Press Release

REGISTERED OFFICE:

L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 Tel: 91 22 6752 5656 / 836

Fax: 91 22 6752 5796

CIN: U72900MH2012PLC232169

L&T Technology Services conferred with Prestigious Golden Peacock National Quality Award

Bangalore, **April 03**, **2017**: L&T Technology Services Limited, a leading global pure play engineering services company, is pleased to announce that it has been awarded the Golden Peacock National Quality Award, 2017, as a recognition of the company's consistent focus in enabling cutting edge technologies for global businesses.

The Golden Peacock Awards Secretariat conducted an exhaustive review of applicants' Quality Management Systems across various criteria such as best practices implemented, product and services development process, customer satisfaction scores, audit mechanisms and corporate governance structure among others.

L&T Technology Services was selected as the winner of the National Quality Award for achieving best in class engineering services and solutions that has created a big impact for its 217 global customers, reaffirming LTTS' commitment to offer world class services through industry leading quality practices.

L&T Technology Services already holds the distinction of being recognized as a CMMI Level 5 Company. The company is also certified for ISO 13485: 2003 for medical devices, AS 9100 C for the aerospace domain, ISO 9001: 2015 for design and engineering services and ISO 27001: ISMS for information security management systems.

"The award is a testimony to the high quality and complex engineering services and solutions that LTTS delivers to its global clientele across the ER&D spectrum. It is also a reflection of our operational excellence resulting in high customer satisfaction," said Dr Keshab Panda, CEO & Managing Director at L&T Technology Services Limited.

"After concluding an exhaustive review of all the responses we found that L&T Technology Services Limited, in the technology sector, has shown such a strong commitment to building a culture of Quality and Innovation that underlines all its portfolio of service offerings. We wish L&T Technology Services more success in the years to come," said Mr. Manoj K. Raut, CEO & Director, Institute Of Directors (IOD).

Golden Peacock Awards were instituted by the Institute Of Directors, India in 1991 and are globally regarded as a benchmark of corporate excellence. The National Quality Award Scheme was instituted to encourage total quality improvements in both manufacturing and service organizations.

This year, the Awards Secretariat received around 400 responses, out of which, after careful scrutiny, 241 applications were shortlisted for final selection through a 3 tier Assessment Process.

The awards will be formally presented on 19th April 2017 at The Grand Hyatt Bur Dubai, in the presence of a distinguished gathering of business leaders during the Institute Of Directors India's "27th World Congress on Business Excellence & Innovation".

About L&T Technology Services Limited:

L&T Technology Services Limited is a leading global pure-play engineering services company. L&T Technology Services serves over 50 Fortune 500 companies and 43 of the world's top ER&D spenders and provides solutions in the areas of Mechanical Engineering Services, Embedded Systems & Applications, Engineering Process Services, Product Lifecycle Management, Engineering Analytics, Power Electronics, Machine-to Machine (M2M), and the Internet-of-Things (IoT). We operate across multiple verticals such as Automotive, Off-Highway, Telecom, Semiconductors, Consumer Electronics, Industrial Machinery, Energy & Utilities and Process Industries. Our cutting edge solutions such as Intelligent Building Energy Management Solution – iBEMS and IoT platform UBIQWeise enable companies to derive optimum value from their engineering and manufacturing investments. Headquartered in India, L&T Technology Services Limited has more than 10,000 employees, 12 global delivery centres in India and overseas and sales offices in India, North America Europe, the Middle East and Asia and over 31 labs. For additional information about L&T Technology Services log on to www.LntTechservices.com/

Media Contact:

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: Aniruddha.Basu@LntTechservices.com

T: +91-80-67675173